

Information for International payment

SESS 2025 accepts **WeChat**, **PayPal**, and **wire transfer** payments. SESS 2025 does not process purchase orders for registration payments. The last day to submit payment via wire transfer is **24 March 2025**.

I. International Wire

Corporate name: Tianjin Zhongnuo Conference Services Co., Ltd Bank of deposit: China Merchants Bank Tianjin Huanyucheng sub branch Bank account (in US Dollar): 1229 1036 8732 401 Bank account (in Euros): 1229 1036 8735 301 SWIFT CODE: CMBCCNBS391

II. Pay Pal payment

Pay Pal account: ZHONGNUOMICE@126.com

Agent: Tianjin Zhongnuo Conference Services Co., Ltd. Contact: Mr. Alex LIU (Email: 13820583024@126.com)

please ensure you include the conference name (SESS 2025), your organization name, and your name in the remarks, such as "SESS 2025+ Tianjin University + John Smith", otherwise, we may not know who you are.